Resume

IN THE NAME OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA DECISION OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

ON THE CASE CONCERNING THE DETERMINATION OF THE ISSUE REGARDING THE CONFORMITY OF THE 1-ST PART OF ARTICLE 141 OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE CODE OF THE RA WITH THE CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA BASED ON THE APPLICATION OF THE CITIZENS SHAVARSH, RAYA MKRTCHYANS AND OTHERS

Rapporteur H. Nazaryan

Proceeding from the results of examination of the case and ruled by the provisions of Articles 100(1), Point 6, Article 101 of the RA Constitution, Articles 63, 64 and 69 of the RA Law on Constitutional Court, the Constitutional Court of the Republic of Armenia **DECIDES**:

1. To declare Part 1, Article 141 of the RA Administrative Procedure Code in regard to the isolation of the human right to appeal the judicial acts of Administrative Court on the cases concerning the disputing of the lawfulness of normative legal acts based on the violation of procedural legal norms, inconformity with the Articles 3, 18 and 19 of the Constitution of the RA and invalid.

2. Pursuant to Part 2, Article 102 of the RA Constitution this decision is final and enters into force from the date of publication.

February 8, 2011 DCC-936